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To,
All the Directors/ Principals, Staff members and Students,

We are delighted to inform you that as part of Ganesh Utsav-2025, the following
competitions and events have been planned. We request your kind cooperation and
encouragement to motivate your students for active participation in these
celebrations. '

Name of Event/

Date Time / Venue Competition Organizing Coliege
11 am Ganesh Aagman

26/08/2025 E-space to BMU | Dress Code: White Cultural committee
Admin office traditional dress

10:30 amto 12

28/08/2025 P Ganesh Idol Making | BMCBAS /BMCLE

BMU Admin

10:30 am to 12

ti thali :
20/08/2025 pm . s Education / Nursing
Decoration
BMU Admin ;
10:30 am to 12

01/09/2025 P Cooking without fire BMCCMS
BMU Admin i

03/09/2025 10.30am to 12 Garba celebration | BMCCA/FOET

pm

BMU Admin Chhapan Bhog BMCP / BMCM




All the Directors/ Principal, Staff and Students of the colleges are here by requested

to attend “Shree Ganesh Utsav” programme as under accordingly.

Ganesh Utsav Programme

Aarti Schedule

Date Day Morning Aarti Evening Aarti
(Time 9 : 30 am) (Time 4 :30 pm)
Ganesh Sthapan
(Time:08:30)
27/08/2025 Wednesday Management / Dean / Director Hostel
/Principal/ Admin /Account
Department /Exam Department/
Cultural Committee
28/08/2025 Thursday BMCM BMCBAS / BMCPE
29/08/2025 Friday BMP FOE
30/08/2025 Saturday BMCLAH Exam Department
31/08/2025 Sunday Hostel Hostel
01/09/2025 Monday BMCCMS BMCP
02/09/2025 Tuesday Concept School BMSN/BMCLE
Satyanarayan Katha
(Time : 2:00 PM)
Wednesday BMCCA/Architecture/BMSD Management / Dean / Director
03/09/2025 [Principal/ Admin /Account
Department /Exam Department/
Cultural Committee
04/09/2025 Thursday BMIS Education (B.Ed/M.Ed)
05/09/2025 Friday Admin/ Hostel Account/ Hostel
Visarjan
06/09/2025 Saturday

Management / Dean / Director /Principal/ Admin /Account Department
/Exam Department/Cultural Committee




